
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tue Jul 13, 1999

300-400 80.00 - 96.00 69.00 - S2JO
Few 74.00 - 85.00 400-500 69J0
-83JO 6IJO - 65.00 66.50 - 79.00
500-60069J0 - 76.0057.00 - 60.00 61.00
- 71 JO 600-700 0.00- 72J0 59.00 -

67 JO700-900 55.00 - 62.00 47.00 -

59.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Jul 13,1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Front Royal, Marshall,
Orange, Rockingham, Shenandoah, Staun-
ton Union and Winchester Virginiafor the
week of July 5-10, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2663 Head

Slaughter Cattle 60 Head
Slaughter Steen and Hdfen 37 Head

Steers Chofce 2-3 1150-1300 lbs 61J0 -

0.00 Choice 2-3 1300-1450 lbs 64J0
Select 2-3 1000-1200 lbs 60.25 Select 2-3
1200 lbs and over 60J0 Heifers Choice
2-3 950-1100 lbs 62.25 - 64.00 Choice 2-3
1100-1300 lbs 64.75 - 65.75 Select 2-3
850-1100 lbs 57.75 Select 2-3 1100-1300
lbs 60.00 - 60.25

Steen Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-300 92.00 - 109.00 90.00 - 96.00
300-400 92.00 - 106.00 64.00 - 71.00
73.50-88.00M05t1y77.50- 90.00
- 400-500 74.00 - <7.00 59J0 - 73.25
72.00-82 JO500-600 72.75 - 81JO 65.00
67.00 - 77.00 600-700 69.25 - 77.00
65.00 - 73J0 700-800 64.00 - 74.10
61 JO - 70J0 800-900 69.75 - 71.25
57.00 • 69.00900-1000 64.60- 67J0
59JO - 64.25 1000-1100 58J0

Slaughter Cows 544 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 33.25 - 47.00
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-3 32J0- 40.25
Catmer and Low Cutter 1-2 25.00 - 36.00

Slaughter Bulls 82 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 52.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 41.25 - 48.25 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 39.25 - 54.75
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500

56.25 - 60.00 500-700 49.75 900-1100
43.75

Cows with calves at side 20 pairs -

Medium 1,mostly 5-9yis old9oo-1200lbs
with calves baby to 250 lbs 450.00-615.00
per pair.Large 1,withCalves 200-300 Lbs
500.00 per Pair.
Baby calves retained to farms 60 head

newbornto 4 weeks 20.00-90.00 perhead.
Over 40.00-96.00 per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 642 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 250 Head New Crop Choice
few Prime 1-2 few 3 88-112 lbs 71.00 -

76.00Good and Few Choice 1-2 84-90 lbs
65.00 - 69.00Good andfew Choice 1-271

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 75.00-86.00 69.00 - 75.00
300-40073.50 - 843058.00 67.00- 7730
400-500 70.00 - 80.75 50.00- 62.00 60.00
- 72.00 500-600 59.00 - 7630 54.00 -

64.00 60.00 - 71.75 600-700 63.00 - 74.25
64.0056.00 - 67.00700-800 54.00 - 69.25

503- 6530800-90055.25

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

TheBuilding you want.

The L.6USO you need.
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Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 35 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs; Lease payments are
income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to
20-year depreciation of farm buildingsand 39-year depreciation
of commercial buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: As littleas one monthly lease payment

Flexible lease term: Building lease terms from five to fifteen years.

Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedulesare
specially designed to match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualifiedbuilder to determineyour needs andbuilding cost.
Then: Callyour Telmark representative for your financing.
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lbs 77.00FeederLambs 291 HeadMedium
and Large Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs 6950
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs
64.25 - 74.75 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60- 70 lbs 68.00 - 75.00 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 SO- 60 lbs 68.75 - 73.00
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 101 Head Ewes
Choice 2-4 16.00- 23.00Utility and Good
1-322.50 - 25.00 Cull and Low Utility 1-2

2550 Rams All 16.00- 1750

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Abingdon Livestock
Exchange. Hollinsand Wytbevßle Viigjnl-
a for the week of July 5-10. 1999
Feeder Cattle 1207 Head

Steers MedALge 1 Small I MedALge 2
200-300 94.00 - 125.00 75.00 - 85.00
81.00 - 95.00 Few 78.00 58.00 - 65.00
72.00 300400 86.00 - 100.00 74.00 -

86.00 80.00 - 97.00 Few 75.00 • 82.00
55.00 - 64.00 400-500 72.00 - 9050
72.00 - 80.0075.00 - 90.00 Few 52.00
- 66.0068.00 500-600 72.50 - 85.00 65.00
- 73.00 65.00 - 81.00 600-700 7050 -

8050 700-800 60.00- 7350
BOO-900 68.00 - 6950

Holstein Steer MedALge 2 200-300
50.00 - 66.50 300-500 52.00 - 60.00
500-700 50.00 - 63.00 700-900 50.00 -

58.00 900-1100 45.00
Hdfos Med&Lge I Small I Med&Lge

2 200-300 71.00 - 83.00 55.00 - 72.00
65.00 - 79.50 Few 64.00 300-400
74.50 - 88.00 64.00 - 75.00 64.00 - 77.00
400500 66.00- 83.00 62.00 - 72.00 63.00
- 77.00 500600 65.00 - 78.00 55.00 -

70.0062.00 - 75.00 600700 64.00- 72.00
62.00- 68.00700800 6XOO - 6X50-

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200300 72.00- 90.00 6XOO - 85.0071.00
- 82.00 300400 80.00 - 90.00 62.00 -

70.00 69.00 - 80.00 Few 74.00 65.00 -

69.00 400500 72.00 - 8650 60.00 -

www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

67.0066.00 - 80.00Few 70.00-11.00
5OO-600 66.00 - 80.00 52.00 - 63.00

62.00-69.00600-70065.00-73.00
700-900 4250 - 48.00

Slaughter Cattle 394 Head
Slaughter Cows 350 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 3350 - 4250
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-33650-4250
Catmct and Low Cutter 1-2 2350 - 38.00

Slaughter Bulls 44 Head Yg 1-2
900-13?0 lbs 42.50 - 52.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 |bs 44.25 - 53.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 44.75 - 53.00

Cows with calves at side IS Pairs -

Medium 15Yts Old 700 lbs with calves
100 lbs450.00 per pair. Large 1,5yts old
900 lbs with calves 150 lbs mostly
380.00-475.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 45 head newborn to 4
weeks S.OO-70.00 mostly 25.00-60.00 per
head.Over 100 lbs 105.00-125.00per cwt

Lambs Total Receipts 65 Head Feeder
Lambs 57 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 85-100 lbs 62.00 - 70.00 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs 6350 - 69.00
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60- 70 lbs
64.00Mediumand Large Frame 1-2 50- 60
lbs 62.00 Slaughter Ewes and Rams 8
Head Ewes Choice 2-4 18.00- 20.00 Utili-
ty and Good 1-3 19.00

Goats 180 Head (Soldby the Head) Bill-
ies Large few 110.00 Medium 32.00 -

50.00Small 30.00 - 34.00few 2.00 -11.00
Nannies Large 67.00 - 8250 Medium
15.00 - 67.00 Small 20.00 - 27.00 Kids
6.00 - 15.00 Yearlings 10.00 - 25.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Jul 13, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
livestock Summary Including Soulhside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of July 5-10, 1999

Feeder Cattle 455 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2

300400 86.00 400500 84.50
60.00 - 73.00 500600 80.00
69.00 - 76.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200300
61.00 - 70.00 300500 52.00 - 58.00
500700 51.00 - 57.00 700900 48.00 -

49.75 9001100 41.00 - 44.00

Cut Your Heating Costs With Our
OutdoorFurnace

• Standard Model Burns Wood, Coal
orWood by-products

* Multi-Fuel Model Burns Wood,
Coal, Oil or Gas

Adapts to any existing heal system Installation & Accessories Available

Mahoning Outdoor Furnaces

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, July 17, 1999-A9

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 74.00 56.00 - 66.50 79.00 -

79.50 400-500 74.00 53.00 - 54J0
500-600 55.00 61.00 - 70.00 600-700
63.00 65.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 - 85.00 - 114.00300400
84.0065.00 - 74.007XOO - 88.00400-500
80.00 - 83.00 56J0 - 70.00 70.00 - 82.00
500-600 61.00 - 68.00 67.00 - 78.00
600-700 45.00 - 56.00 59.00 - 75.00
700-900 45.00 - 46.00

Slaughter Cattle 206 Head
Slaughter Cows 185 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 26.00 - 35.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-326J0-36.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 24.50 - 28.00

Slaughter Bulls 21 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 38.00 - 45.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 46.25 - 52.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 42J0 - 50J0

Cows returned to farms 14 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 and Large 2,850-1150
lbs 32.00-39.50 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 17 head newborn to 4
weeks 10.00-35.00 per head.
Lambs Total Receipts 12 Head Slaughter
Lambs 12 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 104 lbs 69J0

North Jersey
Livestock

HacketUtown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction

Tuesday, July 13, 1999
CALVES .02-235.
COWS .20-.46V..
EASY COWS .05-.34V* .

FEEDERS 300-600 LBS. .31.80.
HEIFERS 34V. -.64.
BULLS .44% -36.
STEERS 35-.63V..
HOGS .16%-.20.
ROASTING PIGS EACH 18.00-30.00.
BOARS .12%-.30.
SOWS .18% -.19.
SHEEP .24-.64.
LAMBS. EACH 7.00-83.00.
LAMBS, PER LB. 35-1.22.
GOATS, EACH 28.00-130.00.
KIDS, EACH 10.00-64.00.
HIDES, EACH, 2.00.
866 TOTAL.
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